
 
 

 

NAME OF BIDDERS 

CLOSING DATE: 07 MARCH 2025 at 11h00 AM 

REQUES REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) APPOINTMENT OF PANEL OF 
SUPPLIERS FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF STATIONERY TO THE GPAA FOR A 
PERIOD OF THREE YEARS- GPAA 01/2025 
 
 
 
 

1. Dash Engineerings Pty Ltd  
2. Uuza Construction and Projects 
3. Moduita Investments 
4. Piletjie Trading Projects 
5. TJ 360 Projects Pty Ltd 
6. First Alliance Suppliers Pty Ltd 
7. PGH Preasure Group Holdings Pty Ltd 
8. Tirhisamo Technologist 
9. Segayo Trading and Enterprise Pty Ltd 
10. Black Star Trading Solutions 
11. Lutak Consulting 
12. Proven Protocol General services Pty Ltd 
13. TAT Group 
14. Molusi Business Solutions Pty Ltd 
15. Merafe Protection Services 
16. Ledico Pty Ltd 
17. Rabada Business Enterprise cc 
18. Sanion 
19. Mubvumo Media Projects 
20. Aleva Construction Pty Ltd 
21. NLH Office Stationery 
22. Sekothobs 
23. Kakanyo Business Solutions Pty Ltd 
24. Enos Solutions  
25. Makhalemele Distributors Pty Ltd 
26. Digitech Express 
27. Isaico General Dealers Pty Ltd  
28. Africa Optimum 



29. Makhenzo Group of Companies Pty Ltd 
30. Seers Corp Pty Ltd 
31. Temo and Makie Pty Ltd 
32. Monnica Mahlangu Transport and Projects Pty Ltd 
33. Tshinakela Trading and Projects 
34. Bopha Solution Pty Ltd 
35. Refhumudze Trading Pty Ltd 
36. Padi Ya Masogana Pty Ltd 
37. Mosiski Transport Services Pty Ltd 
38. Blue Rain Trading48 
39. Heico Projects Management  
40. Ressurection & Life 
41. C2 Trading Enterprise 
42. Msiza Roots of Technology Pty Ltd 
43. Bizrocket Trade and Projects Pty Ltd 
44. Guyzin Holdings Pty Ltd 
45. Nzuri Africa Logistics 
46. LTP Business Solutions 
47. Machetele Trading and Investments 
48. Macdon Trading Pty Ltd 
49. Makgaritla Trading 
50. Ncanies General Trading 
51. Leopard Rock Office Supplies Pty Ltd 
52. XN Holdings Pty Ltd 
53. Seventh Heaven Services 
54. Minzosource Pty Ltd 
55. NkosiN Pty Ltd 
56. Aqua NMP Pty Ltd 
57. Jabatha Paper and Stationery  
58. Anotric & Muhlavasi Projects Pty Ltd 
59. Compu Books 
60. Shanon Africa Trading  
61. Thusi General Enterprise 
62. Xwi Tring and Projects 
63. Matey Service Solutions 
64. Nkothimemo2021 Trading Pty Ltd 
65. Omuhle Enterprise Intersral 
66. Mbalenhle Sims 
67. MCLM Contrators 
68. Isibindi Stationers Pty Ltd 
69. BK Mining Safety Supplies Group of Holdings Pty Ltd 
70. Mashamthe Pty Ltd 
71. Mupo Washu Environenta Consultant 
72. Kgakagolo Trading 
73. CC Legancy Pty Ltd 
74. Serathi Holdings Pty Ltd 



75. The Complied Supues Services Pty Ltd 
76. Ngimdlulile Trading Pty Ltd 
77. Tsitsane Providing Enterprise 
78. MMKP Projects Pty ltd 
79. Bidvest Waltons 
80. Jabari House CC 
81. ET Eyotech Systems 
82. Riwatsi General Trading 
83. Good Manners 
84. M Netsharotha Civils and Trading Pty Ltd 
85. Priscott Group 
86. Malekwe Trading and Projects 
87. TGM Group Pty Ltd 
88. Nhlingo Solutions Pty Ltd 
89. ITSTYM Genaral Trading CC 
90. Ayezwa Trading and Projects 
91. Zwolunga Supply and General Service 
92. MajesticM Pty Ltd 
93. Bambaathaa Business Enterprise 
94. Carylldine Pty Ltd 
95. Mashcon Trading 195 
96. Elegant Creators 
97. TMG Civils and Projects Pty Ltd 
98. Boti Cleaning and Chemicals Services Pty Ltd 
99. Yoanda Projects and Consulting 
100. COB International Pty Ltd 
101. Muthea Supply and Projects Pty Ltd 
102. Kagoentle Group 
103. Sedibe Investments Group Pty Ltd 
104. Adlai Trading and Projects 
105. Dongo Business Industries 
106. Agang Lefa Enterprise 
107. Nanaso Trading and projects 
108. Machaba Ratombo Investments 
109. Facebeat Mechanics Pty Ltd 
110. Creative Carnations Pty Ltd 
111. Azania Trading and Supply 
112. Towder Trading Enterprise 
113. Jingwana Holdings Pty Ltd 
114. Xisebenene Projects Pty Ltd 
115. Tswelopele Resources Pty Ltd 
116. TMZ Consultants and Projects 
117. Edsun Trading Projects 
118. Bid Consultancy 
119. Andivect Pty Ltd 
120. Siebels Holdings 



121. Mashele Trading and Projects 
122. Evera Media Concepts 
123. Moving Forward Trading and Projects 226 CC 
124. CS Silaule Trading Pty Ltd 
125. Hashtag Marketing 
126. Nomabhuzu A2 Trading Pty Ltd 
127. Pro PC CC 
128. Sojama Stationers Pty Ltd 
129. Imfundo Press and Publishing Pty Ltd 
130. Palmerton Cartridges CC 
131. Mabuza Holdings S.A 
132. No Turning Back Trading Enterprise 
133. Moon and Earth Trading and Projects 358 
134. Neo Giften Trading 
135. Letlampotsa Pty Ltd 
136. Cos Fire Pty Ltd 
137. Forte Capital Holdings Pty Ltd 
138. PNF Managed Solution Pty Ltd 
139. SolaniT Trading and Projects 
140. Busha Setshaba Trading Pty Ltd 
141. Quadrant Holdings 
142. Lesro Projets and Supplies 
143. OAB Group Pty 
144. Kwena Renaissance Pty Ltd 
145. Gabriel and Michael Marketing Pty Ltd 
146. Wandie Holdings 
147. Man Ram Trading 
148. Dints Trading 
149. Gemini Stationery Manufacturers 
150. Bidela Forbes Group 
151. Cartridge Cache 
152. Mabili Stationery 
153. Morateng Trading 
154. Sisonke Supplies 
155. Kabo Ya Botlhale Holdings 
156. Nkayeletsa Ditshaba Trading 
157. Success Sunrise Enterprise 
158. Monama Cooler Pty Ltd 
159. Minatlou Trading 736 
160. Young Empire Investments 
161. Yakobi Stationers 
162. Mbewulani Trading and Projects 
163. Magare Civil and Projects 
164. Shandu Personnel Pty Ltd 
165. Wesunny Trading Enterprise 
166. Good Rising Trading and Projects 



167. DTSL Trading Enterprise Pty Ltd 
168. Colour Fame Business Enterprise 
169. Ndlelenhles Traders 
170. ANN B1420 Trading Pty Ltd 
171. TTM Foodz Pty Ltd 
172. Bhlale Cleaning and Supply 
173. MillerPoint Pty Ltd 
174. Mutingati Office Consumables 
175. 13TH Page Pty Ltd 
176. Zwaashu Projects 
177. Just Erica Projects 
178. Kolunga Holdings Pty Ltd 
179. Boingotlo Ptojects and Logistics 
180. Phakalane Building and Civil Construction 
181. Leruo La thuto Suppliers and Projects Pty Ltd 
182. Mosenyalegosi Trading and Projects Pty Ltd 
183. Presson Cleaning Services and Projects Pty Ltd 
184. Melody Street Trading 81 Pty Ltd 
185. Rebotlhale Investments Pty Ltd 
186. Mirror Lecc 
187. Thingolwenkosazana Investments and Trading 
188. Sustainable Prosperity Events Pty Ltd 
189. New Group Trading Pty Ltd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NB: NOTE 
On 07 March 2025, the closing day of the GPAA 01/2025 tender, bidder number 36, “Padi Ya Masogana Pty Ltd,” was recorded as 
having submitted four envelopes. However, during the Bid Evaluation on 24 March 2025, it was discovered that only two of these 
envelopes belonged to Padi Ya Masogana Pty Ltd, while the remaining two were for “New Group Trading Pty Ltd.” 
This omission occurred on the closing day due to both companies using a single courier bag, with similar-looking envelopes. 
Consequently, the total number of received proposals will be corrected from 188 to 189.  


